- 1 HR117
- 2 218454-1
- 3 By Representatives Meadows, Lawrence, Ingram, Morris, Hassell,
- 4 McClammy and Sells
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 02-MAR-22

| 1 | 218454-1:n:03/02/2022:BH/bh LSA2022-876 |
|----|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | |
| 4 | |
| 5 | |
| 6 | |
| 7 | |
| 8 | HONORING SERENTHIA WILLIAMS FOR WINNING THE 2021 |
| 9 | HILTON CEO LIGHT AND WARMTH AWARD. |
| 10 | |
| 11 | WHEREAS, it is a pleasure to highly commend and |
| 12 | honor Serenthia Williams for winning the 2021 Hilton CEO Light |
| 13 | and Warmth Award; and |
| 14 | WHEREAS, Serenthia, a Guest Services Representative |
| 15 | at Homewood Suites by Hilton in Montgomery, Alabama, is only |
| 16 | one of 17 selected worldwide by Christopher J. Nassetta, Chief |
| 17 | Executive Officer of Hilton Worldwide, to receive the 2021 |
| 18 | Hilton CEO Light and Warmth Award; Serenthia is being |
| 19 | recognized and celebrated for her accomplishments in spreading |
| 20 | warmth and hospitality throughout Homewood Suites and for |
| 21 | serving her guests with the utmost professional and friendly |
| 22 | service; she has received a \$10,000 check and Hilton Honors |
| 23 | Diamond Status; the annual CEO Light and Warmth Awards debuted |
| 24 | in 2011 and since then, Hilton has recognized more than 100 |
| 25 | recipients; and |

WHEREAS, a woman with a kind heart and an unwavering 1 2 dedication to serving others, Serenthia is indeed an 3 inspiration in the lives of many; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Serenthia Williams is highly 5 commended and honored for winning the 2021 Hilton CEO Light and Warmth Award, and this resolution hereby serves as a tribute to her with utmost admiration, along with sincere best 8 wishes for continued happiness and success in all future 9 10 endeavors.